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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIFIONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67 6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Re: A[unc.ll l.ock & (ilass. 2.]01 Encinal Avenue, Alameda, CA

FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Two lrc\ i(rus lcttr'rs l}om this otllce dated October 3, 1996, and October l, 1997, were
mailcd 10 lou rcqucsting tiuther characterization to delineate the extent ofa lead olume at
the abor c silr. .'\s ot'this date. this office has not received a workplan. As mentioned in
the prcYiolrs l('tt..'r's. \'ou are required to obtain professional services of an environmental
consultunl. All rr'ports :rnd proposals must be submitted under the seal of a
Califolnia-Rt'gistered Geologist, Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered
Civil Enginet'r.

If a "Subsurface $orkplan" is not received in our office within 45 days of the
reccipt ofthis letter, vour file n'ill be fonvarded to the District Attornev's office for
rcvit'rr.

If ytru hrve an1'questions. please contact me at (510) 567-67j4.

Lrrrr  Selo
Sr. I Iazardous Materials Specialist

CC: 
.l-om 

Peacock, Manager, Local Ovcrsile Program
Dick Pantages, Chiel, I{azardous Waste Division
Ilob Chambers, Alameda Counly Districl Attorney, Consumer and
I:nvironmental Protcctron



t t

P l t6  ?e l  q05

US Prsldl Service

o
o
@(.)
F

a l
t ! i

{

g
r
2
Eo .

!g
o
E

Hrt
E
ot
ol
4
d
@ -

i l 5 .ut
E t _
3 6 .
o

. g -
PS

!ffi#r'ffi#1ffi{",T"1*:" k'Pn"l vounaftt; ;;;;d&?on nre ''ewree ol r 
I I a'"o wlsh lo recoive the

'ffiiite"'i"- ,o ,,," nor 
" 

;,-oi*. ;'J:-: 
mar we can rerum *r." 

I 
,*ms servlc€s (tor an

tnlrl€bac* spacs do€o na I -_^ |'gpt'**u#i-i*;,i*il,iri.il[ffii,lllii / ;*:*:;;:t" f;-1r-

gg-"t"""'g*-F
23or  Enc ina t  Ave.  lp  36F, , i . i  ,4os
Alameda, cA giiOt +o.Fs

E Register€d xl6 ^^-- E
o etp-* r.,a"r Ek::*o* 

*t
Erpress Mail rr 

_,--..-^- o
R€tum.B€ceipr tor Merdu"r* pt S["0 f

o
J

L

W 

and tee ts eai;;"''* 
t""u rt reeuested ',

' DecernUer tgga



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES €+AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Director

October 1, 1997

Mr. Jim Owens
2301 Encinal Avenue
Alamed4 CA 94501

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONN4ENTAL PROIECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Paftway, Sui ie 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(s10) 667-6700
FAX (510) 337-933s

STID 4482
Re: Lead-contaminated groundwater at Alameda Lock & Glass, located at 2301 Encinal

Avenue. Alameda- Califomia

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Owens,

On August l, 1996, one 1,000-gallon leaded gasoline underground storage tank (UST) and two
5OO-gallon leaded gasoline USTs were filled with an inert material and closed in-place at the
above site. Prior to the closure of these USTs, soil and groundwater samples were collected
from several borings placed adjacent to the USTs. These samples were analyzed for Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (T?Hg), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes
(BTEX), methyl t-butyl ether, and lead. Only low to NonDetect levels of TPHg and BTEX were
identified in the soil samples, however, up to 62 ppm lead was identified in one soil sample, and
elevated levels oflead, greatly exceeding the California drinking water standard of50 ppb, were
identified in two groundwater samples even after filtering with a 0.45 micron filter ( at270 ppb
and 840 ppb).

Based on the fact that the three former USTs at tlre site were used to store leaded gasoline, it is
very likely that the observed lead contamination is resulting from these former USTs. Due to
the elevated lead concentrations observed in the groundwater beneath the site, this olfice is
concemed about tle potential human health threat and the magnitude of this lead contaminated
groundwater plume. Consequently, this office is requesting that further characterization be
conducted to delineate the extent of this contaminant plume. Additionally, tlle groundwater
investigations should include a Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) analysis to determine whether the
groundwater beneath the site is potentially potable.

This Departrnent will oversee the assessment and remediation of your site. Our oversight will
include the review of and comment on work proposals and technical guidance on appropriate
investigative approaches and monitoring schedules. The issuance of well drilling permits,
however, wilt be through the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District,
Zone 7, in Pleasanton. The RWQCB may choose to take over as lead agency if it is determined,
following the completion ofthe initial assessment, that there has been a substantial impact to



Mr. Jim Owens
Re: 2301 Encinal Avenue
October 1, 1997
Page2 of2

ground water.
In order to properly conduct a site investigation, you are required to obtain professional services
of a reputable environmental consultant. All reports and proposals must be submitted under
seal of a California-Registered Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered
Civil Engineer.

You were sent a letter by this department dated October 3 , 1 996. To date you have made no
response to t]lis department. Please submit a work plan, addressing the above work, within 60
days of the date of this letter (i.e., by December l, 1997).

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Larry Seto at (510) 567-6774.

c: Gordon Coleman. Chief -files
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TO: TOM PEACOCK FROM: JULIET SHIN

HIGH PRIORITY CASES FORMYALAMEDA SITES:

o ,r/ 620 Cenhal Avenue. Alameda - Workplan is overdue to this office for contamination
identified during the tank removal.

,/ 2415 Mariner Square Dr.. Alameda - This is a very complicated site, which is located
immediately adjacent to the Inner Harbor. Please refer to the County's February 21 ,
1997 letter which lists in detail the additional work required at the site. The site has
recently submitted a tank removal plan, which is being overseen by eva Chu.

:. . . o - ,/ 13 10 Central Avenue. Alameda - Workplan is overdue to this offrce for contamination
" V identified during the tank removal. Need to contact them right away and send an NOV.

' ,  
,  ' ;  '

,/W- A risk assessment for the site was submitted in April
' ')'" - 

1997. This office contacted David Vossler in May 1997 and requested that they answer
some questions regarding the risk assessment, which is outlined in the "contact log" in
the files. David Vossler didn't get back to this office with the response, and this office
once again contacted him in June 1997 and he said that he would submit the responses
shortly. To this date, this office has not yet received answers to ow questions regarding
the risk assessment. The risk assessment, along with the case files, were forwarded to
Madhulla Logan for review even without NIr, Vossler's response.

o ,/ 2006 Encinal Avenue. Alameda - A quarterly groundwater monitoring report is overdue ..,- - 
to this office. Unfortunately, the case files-forrhis site ctUnot blfq!tsA Yaybe 

you'U -l
have better luck finding them. It's importzurt, since the plume concentratibns-appear to
be increasing and the plume does not appear to be stable. Containment measures or
further delineation may be required. I believe that the site received an LOC ftom the
State Trust Fund.

i

. , o ,/2301 Encinal Avenue. Alameda - I believe that this site may tum into a Review Panel
case. The R.P. has been recalcitrant in implementing the required work. A letter was
sent to the R.P. in October 1996 requesting that a workplan be submitted for additional
investigations into the elevated concentrations of lead in the groundwater. At this time,
we are iust requestins that the extent ofthis lead contamination be delineated.
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A.LAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Dhector

October 3, 1996

Mr. Jim Owens
2301 Encinal Avenue
Alamed4 CA 94501

STID 4482
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Re: kad-contaminated groundwater at Alameda l,ock & Glass, located at 2301 Encinal
Avenue, Alameda, Califomia

Dear Mr. Owens,

On August l, 1996, one 1,00O-gallon leaded gasoline underground storage tank (UST) and two
50O-gallon leaded gasoline USTs were filled with an inert material and closed in-place at the
above site. Prior to the closure of these USTs, soil and groundwater samples were collectec
from several borings placed adjacent to the USTs. These samples were analyzed for Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes
(BTEX), methyl t-butyl ether, and lead. Only low to NonDetect levels of TPHg and BTEX were
identified in the soil samples, however, up to 62 ppm lead was identified in onc soil salmple, and
elevated levels oflead, greatly exceeding the Califomia drinking water standard of50 ppb, were
identified in two groundwatcr samples even after ffltering with a 0.45 micron filter ( at 270 ppb
and 840 ppb).

Based on the fact that the three former USTs at the site were used to store leaded gasoline, it is
very likely that the observed lead contamination is resulting from these former USTs. Due to the
elevated lead concentrations obsewed in the groundwater beneath the site, this office is
concemed about the potential human health threat and the magnitude of this lead contaminated
groundwater plume. Consequently, this ofiice is requesting that fi.rther characterization be
conducted to delineate the extent of this contaminant plume. Additionally, the gmundwator
investiptions should include a Total Dissolved Solids (IDS) analysis to determine whether the
groundwater beneath the sirc is potentially potable.

This Department will oversee the assessment and remediation of your site. Our ovenight will
include the review ofand comment on work proposals and technical guidance on appropriate
investigative approaches and monitoring schedules. The issuance of well drilling permits,
however, will be through the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District,
Zone 7, in Pleasanton. The RWQCB may choose to take over as lead agency if it is determined,
following the completion ofthe initial assessmen! that there has been a substantial impact to
sround water.
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Mr. Jim Owens
Re: 2301 Encinal Avenue
October 3, 1996
Page2 of2

In order to properly conduct a site investigation, you are required to obtain professional services
ofa reputable environmental consultant. All reports and proposals must be submitted under
seal of a California-Registered Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered
Civil Engineer.

Please submit a work plan, addressing the above work, within 60 days of tle date of this letter
(i.e., by Novemb er 28, 1996).

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567 -67 63 .

Acting Chief

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist



ffiffit
WWWW VticroSearch EnvironmentalCorporation

318 Earrison Sfueet, Suite 1A Oakland, CA 94607 (5f0) 452-5500 FNr: (510) 4S2-5S10

October 3, 1996
Ms. Juliet Shin
Alameda County
Environmental Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., # 250
Alameda. C A 94502-657'l

Re: Underground Storage Tank Permit Application - Form B
Alameda Lock and Glass - 2301 Encinal Ave., Alameda

Dear Ms. Shin;

Attached please find the Form B for the three tanks located at Alameda Lock and Glass.
The original Form A has been submitted, however a copy is enclosed for you information.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (510) 452-5500

Sincerely,
MicroSearch !4fi ronmental Corp.

.-) ,4
,Jv /A.tl4t2--

Mhald E. Brown
President

't providing solutions to environmental pr ob lems "
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STAIE OF CAUFOF'IIA
STATE WATEN RESOURCES COIIInOL BOARO

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
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STA]E OF CALIFORNIA

STATE WATEF RESOUFCES CONTROL BOAFD

UNDEBGROUND STORAGE TANK PEHMIT APPLICATION - FOBM B
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.r*u,*oNMENrAL r.ortJ
Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

s1D 4il f /pate or inpuvBy 'r4'.,lqr€'uD-

,^r", f lPhl ,ro . Aui;ef Sh;n
A t  . 1  t

sire Name: f\hrnedla | ̂ d< t (4as>

Address: 75ot Ene|naj Aut c,t t Aiowe,/a zio.

Ohrz,L i,tt)l*tC
1. Y N taik5Remoried? #of removed?

^ / "  / -  . /
Dateremoved.  [ / / t I6

re* samples received? contamination t"t"tt?7aff 
bei# H^'0.

Type of test Die5dlue6 e

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

Contamlnatlon should be ovor 100 ppm TPH to quallfy tor LOP

3. Y (y) Petroleum? Circle Type(s): . Avgas

3

. diesel
. leaded . unleaded ofusl eil o jet
.waste oil .kerosene .solvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:
./\ /

1 . a. "_ p{ose the deposit refund case.
b. -:J Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
c. _ Turn in account sheet to Leslie.

lf there are funds still remaining it is still better to
,rtransier the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows

more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining! -,r ln

Remaining DepRef $'s: A-> 
--

DepRef Case Closed with Gandyce/Leslie? Y N (lf no, explain why below.)

Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: A:UOPTRNS.FRM;REV Nov€.[b6r 21,1996

2.

3.

: - E



oo" Qr"o*D .HANGE REeuESr 
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Mark Out what Needs Changing and Hand to l-.,OP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes gfo to Annual- Programs Data EnLry)

printsed :
08 /08 /s '7

CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:3A1 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED I T0/03/96
PRELIMINARY ASMNI: DATE I]NDERWAY: DATE COMPI,ETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE IJNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAI., ACTTON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE LINDERWAY: DATE COMPI.,,ETED:

AGENCY # :  10000
SIID :  4482
SITE NAME; Alameda
ADDRESS : 2301
CITY /ZIP : Al-ameda

RP#1-CONTACT NAME r
COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE;

SOURCE OF FIJNDS : F
LOC:

Lock & GLass
Encinal Ave

94501

SITE STATUS

Insp :  LS

SUBSTANCE: 800661-9

DATE REPORTED : 05/O2/96
DATE CONFTRMED : 07 / 29 /95
MULTIPTE RPS : N

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

)

I

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1
LUFT FIELD MANUAT CONSID: 3HSCA
CASE CI.,,OSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED :

DATE ENFORCEME}I|  ACTION TAKEN: L0/03/96

DATE CASE CLOSED :
REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ,./,/T-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATTON

Jim Owens
Alameda Lock
l JUt  Encanar
Alameda, C A

Avenue
94501

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION :

S I GNATI]RE DATE

DATA E}.IITRY INPUT :
Name /Addre s s Changes Only Case Progress Changes

ANNPGMS LOP DATE II LOP DATE

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

/v', n r/ f *J,,,o^, Q rf T,> {,..-ri_)T..,1L-,'t_-^
| /, './ \.
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Architecturc & Planning

96 APR -e pHt2; 09
April 1, 1996

Re: Tank Closure at 2103 Encinal Street in Alameda.

Gentlemen: '

We are requesting that you grant Jim Owens permission to "cap in place" the
underground fuel storage tanks that are on the premisses of his lock and glass
company. Our concern is that the tanks are too close to the perimeter
foundation of the retail building in which Mr. Owens operates his business.
We believe tlat the perimeter foundation of tie bearing wall will likely be
damaged if the soil adjacent to tle tanks is disturbed. This damage is likely
because the building is old and the levels of reinforcing found within concrete
foundations of this vintage are not sufficient to withstand undermining of the
soil that provides bearing.

The attached soil analysis indicates that there are very low levels of
contaminants in the soil around the tank. We believe that the risk of damaging
the structure is great enough that, in light of the soil analysis, the public
interest would be best satisfied by capping the tanks.

Sincerelv.

Mark Wommack,
Architect

1202 Lincoln Avenue

A ameda, CA 94501

Fhone:510.522.7038

FM:510.522.4870
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-files

Si te lD #

o
RTRMEDR COUNTY, DTPNBIMENT T
ENUIRONMENTRL HERLTH

Hazardous Mat er ia ls Inspect  ion Form

H t t

zip -9-4-->-Y uft''me

t ,a,  ,orOo, Boy Pkwy
Alomedo cA 94502
s | 0/567-6700

il, lll
l^

Site Addr ess zlo I

MAX AMT stored lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

I n s o e c t  l o n  C a t  e g o r  i e s :
_--- I. HAZ. MAI,/WAStE GENERATOR/TRANS PORTER
-=-- ll. Hazar dous Materials Busines Han, Acutely Hazardqrs Materials
---- ll l. Under gr ound Storage Tanks

* Calif. Administr atim Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Commant s :
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pthk -files

nrnfin couNTY, DEpnBTMENT ot I  l3 l  Horbor  8oy Pkwy
Alomedo CA 94502
5 | oA67-6700ENUIBONMENTRL HERTTH

Hazardous Mat  er ia ls  Inspect  ion Form

Site lD # Site Name

t . '

l{r t\a ,lt

siteAddress l-3,) l:

z,p-9-+!iLn^.
MAX AMT stored 500 lb6, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

I  nspect  lon Cat  egor  l3s:
---- I. HAZ. MAI/WAStE GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
---- ll. Hazardous Materials Business PIan, Acutely Hazardous Materials
--_ lll. Underground Storage Tanks

* Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comment 3:

: <.1:,1

Contact

Title

Signatur e

ll, lll
''o^r.-{-,-/-,-7-(l
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ALAMEDA 
"ilort 

IrAzARDous MATERTALS oJ"ro*
DEPOSIT / REFI]ND ACCOIINT SHEET

SITE INFORMATION

Alameda Lock & Glass
2301 Encinal  Ave
Alameda
S i te  Con tac t :
Si te Phone :

9 4 5 0 L

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone :

Date Act i_on Taken

Balance from Prev. Page

Rcpt# 783626
04/a4 /e6

Er inLedoT / 26 / 96

-
S t f D : 4 4 8 2  S i E e # :  4 2 2 6
PROJECT#:
PRO,fECT TYPE. ***  R ***
INSP: Ju l ie t  M Shin
ACCT. SHEET PG #:

l l  
-  r l

PAYOR ]NFORMATION

Alameda L,ock & Glass
23 01 Encinal  Ave
Al-ameda cA 94501 #933
Payor ContacE:
Pavor  Phone  :  510 -521-5503

Hours Money
Time Spent/ Hour Spent/ Money

In OUL Depstd Balnce Deposi td Balance

+ J - Z  - 6 ' J + < - l  1 e q  n n

c;;,M;;.*t 5f 3, sL-

Tnl%
Thrhr
7i;Fr,
VW
sh lzL

O,L fite 5E:
s,z? vye {il:

!2r-
JlZ'*
_!sy

un"v
I I-xLt
- / 'lo

t | .71

i,71
t.t1

/r,t
3
0,,1

_  S ta te  Fo rms  A ,B  &  C
Bi l l inc Adi ustment *PRO,] COMPLETED BY :

DATE OF COMPLETION :

TOTAI COST OF PRO,.TECT:

DArE sENr ro BTLLTNG: fl>/:

Depos i r  o f  g r - ,1BB.oo  @ 994 /hour

,uI

Rev .

* Bil]lng adjuscnent forms needed when slEe is in our UST proqrarn. REPORT: wrkshtD (ongoing Deposie)

5/e6
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V I SAI,AMEDA COUNTY

DEPOS]T /

SITE INFORMATION

Afameda Lock & Gl-ass
2301 Encinal  Ave
Alameda 94 501
Sl te Cont .act :
S i te  Phone :

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone :

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DI
REFUND ACCOUNT SHEET

A]ameda Lock
IJU_L EnCana_L
Al-ameda

SI ID :4482  S iEe# :4226
PRO'.]ECT# :
PRO, IECT T 'YPE: * * *  R  * * *
INSP: Jul iet  M Shin
ACCT. SHEET PG S:

PAYOR INFORMATION

ION
printed94/04/96

Time Spent/  Hour Spent/  Money
Date Act ion Taken rn out Dbpstd Bal"nce oeiosi td Bal-ai .ce

Payor Contact:
D a  r r n r  D h a r o

Hours

Ave

a2 .a9  90 .00

cA  94501  #933

! _ L U - f , 2 _ L - 5 a U . J

Money

Admin. Charge: t  hour

/t (q </Jri 1FU ":-/ u t J  I  . J e T  f  J t

-1.99
I

-.-..,

0,b

-
11 -f
w I

1-/-
/(1 .t 1
t,l7

?rK+
77'1 !y-
I J o

t,s 1n Ja" {l&o'

o.L /9,4-EE 6 3oue-
U'L

6.3

Sta te  Fo rms  A ,B  &  C
ATTACH: 

-  
Bi l l ing Adj ustment *

<l6 j -
_L

/ ( 4 t r
/  ( 1 v

eae
ry;

l{lt eivt
fu-llL,az.-
lv;!lg't I

I+3.{
Mr,t
;ad

'F;t-

PRO,J COMPIJETED BY :

DATE OF COMPLETION

TOTAI. COST OF PRO..TECT: R e v .  5 / 9 5

wrkshrA (Admin)

Rcpt# 783626
n 4 I  o a  /  q A Depos i r  o f  91 .  188  .  00  @ 990 /hou r + 1 3 . 1 9  + L 3 . L 9 I  , 1 8 8 . 0 0  1 , 1 8 8 . 0 0

t l . t1 Qa9 /rpeXr!,,

/ ,>a(r , /  |
/ - a

t,'11

DATE SENT TO BILLING:

REFUND A]vIOUNT :

1  n q c  n n

* Billing adjusrinent toms needed when stte is in our UST prograrn, REFORT:
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W W W W/ Microsearch EnvironmenlalCorporation
318 Harrison Street, Suite tA, Oakland, CA 94607
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Pages including this
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Facsimile Cover Sheet
To:

Company:
Phone:

Fax:

From:

Phone:
Fax:

,4n R

P a g e  1 / 2

Comments:
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1. Business Name Al^*d* lo,L- tr 3!r!

Business Owner li* o\,,t 5

2. Site Address

atv*U'*+lz. zip4lF,D\ ptrone 5to 52 65o3
t . ^

4. Land.Owner tjtryf LIU0I'\
I

Ad*ess 17DI q.ALLv'^)' 4'^t-

zipg*&L

5. Cenerator name under which tank wili be manifested Annun' n &f uco{ <'l

4--6rr?AAez, Za" ,'na&€rL ,4o- ArsC-'

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be m anTfestedJad4],tt5;E))--ff,-'4P / J-D

4ar*n*\



6. Contractor

Address

in additiorL to holding the appropriate contractors license tlrpc

7 . Consultant

, A n 4 Lr-^'l
ciw Oa\)z.il\ U* noor

License Type* l,g, Il+t,P4:io* b"+b65 A &-
*Effective lanuary 1, 1992. Busincss alld Professional Code Se'tioD 7058'7 requLes prime contractors to also hold

Har-ardous Waste Certigrcarion issuea iyilJ a;; a;;;; License Boatd- lndicaic $ar-thc certificate has been rcceivcd'

vnon" @ (so)W'6oo

eaor"r, %B Fa.rr,xn S\.eef Sr,tr' iA-
Phone6a 4szttrp

?nsLf
p6ons6to41Z ffi)

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan

lrngth of piping being removed under this plan, in feet

Total number of tanks at facilitY b

10. state Registered Hazardous waste Transporters and/or Facilities (see instructions)'

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous lvaste+*

a) hoducVResidual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Nu*" 4areL-64$ lNc,' EPA I-D. No.

Hauler License No--Qol4-i-tcense Exp. Date

Q,chmord sate Cr- zip /14&ot

b) ProducVResidual Sludge/ Rinsate Disposal Site

r.I'"* 4IEAQ-)P{-.EPA I.D. No.

666r"r, 5ze Cn) alao+<-

City State

z

Address

City-

Contact Person for Investigation

qgL4l15L{-,)

zip



c) Tank and Piping Transponer

Nu "4ft;*-*vt 
lltt epA r,D. No. cw$baqq- -

Hauler License N o. bll I'icense Exp- Date

eaa'ess'1F5 ?W,{L hG'A

Ciry

d) Tank and Piping DisPosal Site

Name 4A-!,-*rJltJspA r.D. No.
- . \

AddrcssA&- (c) 6;?ar<-

State Zp

1 1. Sample Collector

-  |  c , r  - [  . , ' I - ^  t  X
company ?tS UanaY. S\'.4, >-tl' t l}

f , -  n
Ad&ess Olil).tvd

ory .0oL A ,ae(\- np Qlta{\Pnone

12. l-aboratory

Name

Address

a,v Sn4w^cA sror" C^-- z;o-34&s-
sute cenificatio; No. ll {1

l J . Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] Nod unkro*ntJ

If yes,

-3-



14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank ine

+AV \A{.l!h^

Before tanks are pumped out and made inert, all associated piping -must be
flushea out into the tinks. Atl accessible associated piping must then be
removed. Inaccessible piping must be plugged.

The Bay Area Air Qualiry Management District, (415)?? 1-6000, along wr$ local Fire and
guitdini Depaftrneits, niust also be contacted for tank removal permiF. FIre. departments.
requireihe use of explosion-proof combustible gas indicators to venfy tank rnertness. llrs
thi contractor,s fesponsibility to bring a working combustible gas rndrcator
on site to verify the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

l,ocation and
Depth of

--. --- Samples

Material to be Sampled
(tank contents, soil,

Use History
see insmrctions

a$-L^nlo wae inr
ln enrlq llLor.or

U,ftru,'nl.r M*c
@. o,f{osf-zi{f,r-
,rl?ult t41o'

'J*l

4"1')
I

1"t ) l, ltr" CnU
H^ eod,,

J

Oiii soil sample must
ground water sample
excavation.

be collected for every 20
must be collected should

feet of piping that is removed.
any ground water be Present in

A

the \



Excavated/StockPiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume
(Estimated)

/r' .etrdlgae'e CaN.tUz U,4 )Jf 'u' A' /AZiAal4

i tnrnZOt,ra .1a-.n4.a oi J''.t€ S'VcE'4Lz=

/+/t//J 
-/esf ,turL ,,-V/A - O /ASOt-t*E lF.O 67Ez{

/t of A///' t, I /+,' Ou'u.ea-
i . rZe7uas/,a5 i1 '//Lc e
{t,/ps JEe 6f /ft^'LS

stockpiled soil mdst be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely covered
with plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum veriflrcation analyses _and
pi""ti.uf 

-qr?"iiiation 
reporting limits should be foltorved. See attached Table 2-

Method
Detection .

Limit

EPA, DHS, or -
Other Analysis

. Method Nunber

EPA, DHS, or Other
Sample PreParation

-. Method Number

Contaminant
Sought

4uww1a/"A,m,oota-
rb*htu[tb

(ftaa *

-/r*o-( k"a

17. Submit Site Heatth and Safety PIan (See Instructions)

-5 -



o
18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certiflcate copy

19.

20.

2 t .

* l* T6 
in ;1. q,^""t'1tit

Reoort anv leaks or contamination to this office within 5- days of.discovery'
rrrJi"-*"-rir"rit" -"a" on un underground Storage Tank Unauthorized l*alc/Contam-
inatiori Site Report form. (see Insructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. This repoft must-- 
*ttti" 

"tt 
the information listed in item 22 of the insructions'

I deciare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statemenB and information provided

above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in order to obtain

an approval from tfte O"p".rn"ni olin"ii."'o"itt H.atth and thaino work is to begin on this

projiit until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void this plan if prior approval

is not obuined.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be.done in compliance with al,l

anoiicable osHA (orcupational safety and Health Administration) requrrements concemmg

il";;;"J;;;^biv. Li"-J"ir,."a ti'it iite una worker safetv are solelv the responsibilitv of tlie

properry owner or nrs ug"n, unJ,'n* iiii i"rp*tiUif it' is noi shared not assum6d by the County of

Alameda-

once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact lhe. 
project

H;;;r; i l  Materials Spicial ist 'a( leasr three rvorking days in advance o[ si te

work to schedule the required inspections'

Sienanrre of Contractor

D"E4!4L--

Signature of Site Owner or Operato, 
- F

Name(pteaseprint) U\'x+n et {' ?a g- t S

Nameorrnsurer 4W& i,^A-

Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)

Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

-6 -



STATE
COMPENSATION
I N  S U R A N C E

FIJND

P.o. Box 807.

ISSUE DATE: l2-Ol -95

E TPLOYER'S L IABIL ITY

T h i s i s t o c e ( t r l y t h a t w e n a v e r s s u e d a v a l i d W o r k e r s ' C o m p e n s a t i o n i n s u r a n c e p o l i c y i n a l o r m t p p r o v € d b y t h e
cal i fo.nia Insurance co-- iss,on"t i i - tr l i "  

' " ipr"vtt  
named below lor the pol icy period indicated'

11ris pel icy is not subject to cancetlat ion by the Fund except uPon lodays'advance writ ten notic€ to the €mployer'

We will also give you lO days' sdvence notice should this policy be cancelled priot ta its normal expiration

sAN FBANCISCO,CA 94101-0807

EMPLOYER

::: :..

I,IICRO SEARCH ENV I RONI,IENTAL
3r8  HARRISoN ST .  # lA
oAKLAND CA 94607

C O R P . IIICRO SEARCH ENVI RONI'IENTAL CORPoRATI



I
ALAMEDA COUNry, DEPARTMENT OF E0 Swon Woy, #2O0

Ooklond, CA 9462I
(415) 271-4320ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Hozordous Moleriols Inspeclion Form ll,lll

-env.l]€.olth
-focillly

drf< -flles

ll.A BUSINESS PI/ANS (IItl. 19)

_ l.lmrFdcb n€po hg
- 2, &.!. Plon skb.
_ 3. Rn CdB > 3{, doy!
_ 4. lrwdilory IniomsnM

- 5. hv€nto.y Comd.i.
- 6. Em€tg€ncY R6.PoM
- t. lrdrlr€
- 8. Oerlcloncl
_ ?. i/bdfcoion

2t09
25503G)
25S.7
2s60l(o)
2730
25501G)
2['5O(c)
2f6o5(ol
25505(b)

*1?f, t$b^*'.ALA/'*t:-d:&a':Jsis!!lr?ir2-6
srt€ Addr€ss 2-39-!- €ae:.ALA*--

",* 
Alo*ilo ztp %,\?)L p6.,n6

MAX

Hoz. Mot&Vosie GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Buslness Plons. Acute Hozordous Mot€rlols
Underground Tonks

lbs.

II.B ACI'IETY HAZ MATts

_ 10. R€ebllonon Fotm F€d 255?,3(0)
_ tl. form comptol..' 25533G)
- 12. RMPP Conl€nlt 25534(c)
_ lJ. nndemsrn Sc|t. e€o d? (Y/M
- l{. O.6lt€ Cor!€q. A$sst 25524(c)
- 15. Proboble FB( A$€sltnonl 25314(d)
_ 16. P6l!a.! n.ponrlbl€ 25Sl{G)
- 17. c€lt|nconon 255349)
- U. E(.mpnon Rsq'retrl (Y/t0 255lbtb)
- 19. T^:El. s*{el Qoqu.d.d? 25531

_ t .
_ ,
_ .

lll. UNDEnePOUND IANKS (Illle 23)

= _ L Pa|nll Applcslb.l
E _ 2. Plporho l€ok lt€t€ctbn
a 3. R€crrdr lvolnlsnoncs
rl - r. netose nepoa

- 5. Cl$ur€ ProE

25284 GaS)
25i192 GAS)
27 t2
265t
26m

A Ooryvodc.e
Ssrrqrr.d lr'daotr

2613

264
2616

1l

t2
26X11
2711

2635

I

I
!

5

=

t
I
I

V(lb.€/gn llvslErfisr

7' W.€rdylor* GougE

8) Lrrd Is* rsfns

-7. Pr€ds lor* l€d
Doit: -

-8. lvenl'dy A.c.
- 9. SoI Ie3ltrg .
- 10, €roua wol€.,

_ l2.Acc€!. S.cir.

Doter

9) Olt|st

Ooter

-6"*11-&*z - - M' z rq!!'s t / & r'a* --E-

Inspec tor :

S ignoture :

Co n to c l :

T i i l e :

S igno tu re

ll, lll



d
ENT OF

LTH
Hozordous Moferidls Division lnsoection Form

EPA ID#

ztp 945792- p6on"

_ l. HcE. Mot^Voste GENERATORfiRANSPORIER
_ ll. Business Plons, Acute Hozotdous Moteriols
_ lll. Underground Tonks

the mofted ltrarns repre66nt violoflons of th€ Collf, Administroilon Code (CAC) or the Heolth & Sofety Code (Hs&C)

)
ALAMEDA COUNry, DEPARTM
ENVIRONMENTAL HEA

80 Swon Wqy, #20O
Ookfond, CA 94621
(4151 27t -4320

-1
.V

\
a
Slt€ lD#

Slte

Cl ty

l' lAX Amt. Stored > 500tbs/559/200cf? y N
Hazard0us Waste generated per m0nth?

Address t- ,te I l/ru-'r A-t { fTL/-
A t 

----t

___nltu!4z_

Todoy's Dote {t&z/

ll GAnERAIOR fine 22)
_ l. lrvoite ID . &471
_ z EPA lD &72
_ 3. > 90 ddF 64600
_ 4. Lqber ctsio! 66509
_ 5. Sl.ru sl ad473

_ IO. CoFl* Fl6c d

&4U2

6et2

_ ll. Trooth€nl 66171
_1z 0r.$6 Ds- Gi.s.&c,) 26ra9.s
_t3. B H@. WoJl€ 66570

_ 14. Commr'ricsno6
_ 15. Abb Spoc.
_ 16. locol Auntorw
_ l-t. Moh'fsiElro
- la. TrEr!.rg

67121
67121
67126
67120
67t6

da
- 20. No.Ds Llt

_ 22 Emg. Co€.d. Ihg.

67140
67 t41
67141
67141

_ 23. Coftdiilon
_ 24. CofnFonbrniY
_ 25. Mdlni.'|once

- 21, Atit t Zotlo
- 26. tot* ItlPacnon
_ 29, Contrhrlr€nt
_ 30. SdL Sior6g.

67241
61?42
67213
672tul
67244
6729
67245
67261
6f257

l.B IRANSPORTER ('-rlleza
_ 32. App{c.,4rEronca
_ 31. Corp. C.rLlCHP tftp.

.6424
66,1!A
66!65

- 36. EPA lD J.

- 31, flw D€r,\E y

66s31
665!t
666213
666i1!

465{5
66€@

u

_@. Norne/ Covorg
_ 41. Rocydobl.i

Contoc i :

I  | l t e : Inspec io r

S ignq tu re :

IIsv 6/84

Signoture :

t&t t*-n --fr-q"-J sz -4- -



anv.h€olth
-focilly

ptr* -flles

AIAMEDA COUNry, DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hozordous Mdleriols lnsoeclion Form

80 Swon Woy, *200
Odkfond. CA 94621
(415) 271-4320

ll,lll
*??ftsh*"" Als^ rdJ.*ts -{&a*Jsls! !il t-3 r 2- 6

Slt€ Add(€Es 2.3a I {n!-io^ 
"'( 

A,X
ll.A BuslNEss PlJAlls (tllle t9)

_ !. lnh€dtri. R€PorlL€
_ 2. 8115. Pron stb.
_ 5. RR Con > 3tl dcY!
- 4. Irwsrilory lnro|nrofim
- 5. hwnlory ComPleto
- 6, Emsrg€nry Rorpom€
- 7. Tlohhg
- 8. Detlclency
_ f. irodlnco$on

II.B AdMtY HAZ MAT|S

- lo, na€Hronon Fom Fl€<l
_ ll. fo|m CanFraro
- 12, RMPP Corn€nt
- 13. rnpl€rn€nlsch, Rsq'd? O/m
- l{. Otlsrb Coru€q. Ar!€€!.

= _l.Pdr rpClcofbn
E _ 2. Plpcktc l"€or O.t.c|bn
E - l. Rocoid! Lrohi€a'once
d _ 4. nebo.. F€po.,

_i CLsi€ Plora

2703
2s503&)
256@.7
25604(o)
2790
25504(b)
2a'5Ot(c)
2ss(o)
25606(b)

2553!(o)
25sr3(D)
25534(c)

zssa6

. , ,  Alo^olo tp %\lLenone
stored > 5OO lbs, gol'.

Hoz. Mot/Woste GENERATOR/I MNSPORTER
Busln€s P{ons, Acut€ llirzordous Motedols
Underground Tcnk

10n , , t : / i . ' ,  .  t ' , ' , l u  , 1

_ t .
_ .
_ t .

2553,(C'
2549{0
251t36{rt
25$ta

25284 0{AD
2Sm O|tsl

2651
26m

a,ulz<a-

2643

26&a
2&
bI,

26e
ft34
2fll

263tt

t

t

=
5

E
t
a

n.v

_7. Pradr Td1|( T.st
Dol€: -

_4, ir{€nlt'y R€c.
-9. lolt6lhg.
_ 10. e.ou.ld llblEr.

- lz^c€6' s€crr€
- l3.Pl('! g.b.rtt

Dolol
_ 1{. Ar B{in

Dale.

c/€!

llt't' . 
-:'::-.:-1aJ-,1--*:--

Signoture: ______-_,/___-i*_____

Inspecior:

S igno lu re :

_ 15. Probobb Rkk A$Gm€|t 25534(d)
_ 16. Pdsoru RolpoGlbl.
_ 17. ccttlllcollon
- l& fumplL.r R.qr.Et? fi,fM
_ 19.lroda Sbctal RaqudlEd?

lll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (rllle 23)

4 Doryvod6
Ssrrcrr.d gffii.tEr

Ve3/erldtidtsrnE r

Arf| d ir* h.:I,

D !!b.ldyld* Ca.EE

8) irrl.d r.rr IsltE

9) orh€. _

Co ntoct:
ll, lll
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